Statistical Summary

May 2025
Federal Order No. 7
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class IV
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

6/10/2025 3:08:56 PM

208,599,427
50,519,384
14,760,471
30,373,113

304,252,395

4.045544%
68.57%
9,814,593

4,374,962
7,300,712
0

882,563

12,558,237

35,286

35,286

18,972,814
206,485

0
13,338,798

32,518,097

349,364,015

15,481,128
212,252,962
1,061,831
3,151,282

231,947,203
2.516507%
7,482,168

3,113,083
38,739,422
16,174,076

58,026,581
8.366617%

0
14,760,471
0

14,760,471
3.928445%

10,372,853
472,998
3,552,685
27,778,963



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

May 2025
Federal Order No. 7

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

6/10/2025 3:08:56 PM

2,452,261

44,629,760

5.912100%
349,364,015



