## Statistical Summary May 2025 Federal Order No. 7

	Federal Order No. 7	
Receipts: Producer Milk		
		208 500 427
Class II		208,599,427
Class III		50,519,384 14,760,471
Class IV		30,373,113
	Total Producer Milk	304,252,395
	A service Deville of all Taxal	4.04554494
	Average Butterfat Test	4.045544%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	68.57%
Other Source Milk	Daily Average Receipts	9,814,593
Class I		4,374,962
Class II		7,300,712
Class III		0
Class IV		882,563
	Total Other Source Milk	12,558,237
Overage		
Class IV		35,286
	Total Overage	35,286
Opening Inventory Class I		40.070.044
Class I		18,972,814
Class III		206,485 0
Class IV		-
	Total Opening Inventory	13,338,798 32,518,097
		52,510,097
	Total Receipts	349,364,015
Utilization:		
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP		45 404 400
Route Disposition Class I		15,481,128
Shrinkage		212,252,962 1,061,831
-	Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants	
	-	3,151,282
	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test	<b>231,947,203</b> 2.516507%
	Daily Average Utilization	7,482,168
Class II Utilization	Daily Average etilization	1,402,100
Nonfluid Used To Produce		3,113,083
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		38,739,422
Used To Produce/Other Uses	Used To Produce/Other Uses	
	Total Class II Utilization	58,026,581
	Average Butterfat Test	8.366617%
Class III Utilization		
Shrinkage		0
Transfers and Diversions to N	Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants	
Used To Produce/Other Uses		0
	Total Class III Utilization	14,760,471
	Average Butterfat Test	3.928445%
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory		10,372,853
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		472,998
Shrinkage	Norma al Dianta	3,552,685
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		27,778,963

## Statistical Summary May 2025 Federal Order No. 7

	2,452,261
Total Class IV Utilization	44,629,760
Average Butterfat Test	5.912100%
Total Utilization	349,364,015